
Competitor list for the Battle In Line 2024

Contest Contest category Division Gender No. Name Dances Country

Line Dance Starter Adult Female 96 Malin Grødem Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Adult Female 113 Ines Holschbach Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Adult Female 139 Lena  Todnem Grødem Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Pearl Female 50 Ann-Mari Løvli Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Pearl Female 70 Tine Råmundal Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Pearl Female 71 Mirjam Lier Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Pearl Female 89 Julie Rakkestad Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Pearl Female 126 Lene Lund Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Pearl Male 137 Christian Klementsen Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 6 Elisabeth Heien Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 38 Camilla Madsen Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 53 Kjersti Bergesen Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 69 Anita Langøy Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 88 Carine Corneliussen Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 93 Therese  Liljegren Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 114 Skaidrune Useliene Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 127 Anita Langøy O’Sullivan Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Ruby Female 146 Live Paulsrud Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway

Line Dance Starter Emerald Male 52 Thomas Kluge Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Germany

Line Dance Classic Adult Newcomer Male 49 Emil Langdal Tørstad Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Norway

Line Dance Classic Jade Newcomer Female 33 Charlotte Obrestad Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Norway

Line Dance Classic Ruby Newcomer Female 41 Jeanette Frisholm Rise & Fall-Lilt Norway

Line Dance Classic Ruby Newcomer Female 82 Annette Antonsen Smooth Norway

Line Dance Classic Ruby Newcomer Female 102 Hanne Helseth Smooth Norway



Line Dance Classic Emerald Newcomer Female 23 Hege Røed Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Norway

Line Dance Classic Emerald Newcomer Female 66 Silvia Junkert Smooth-Lilt Austria

Line Dance Classic Emerald Newcomer Male 59 Reinhard Fischer Smooth-Rise & Fall Austria

Line Dance Classic Junior Novice Female 77 Sofija Fjodorova Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Latvia

Line Dance Classic Adult Novice Female 115 Charlotte Puelinckx Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Netherlands

Line Dance Classic Pearl Novice Female 24 Marit Hauge Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Norway

Line Dance Classic Pearl Novice Female 42 Patricia Nijenhuis Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Netherlands

Line Dance Classic Pearl Novice Female 101 Iren Løseth Smooth-Lilt Norway

Line Dance Classic Pearl Novice Male 47 Markus Eiselt Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Germany

Line Dance Classic Ruby Novice Female 21 Christa Van Veldhuisen Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Netherlands

Line Dance Classic Ruby Novice Female 74 Violetta Schlemmer Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Germany

Line Dance Classic Ruby Novice Female 78 Ann-Jelena  Fjeld Smooth-Lilt Norway

Line Dance Classic Ruby Novice Female 112 Leslie Fjelltveit Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Norway

Line Dance Classic Emerald Novice Female 30 Liv Mari Korsnes Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Norway

Line Dance Classic Emerald Novice Female 55 Jelena Bachinska Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Latvia

Line Dance Classic Emerald Novice Female 94 Angelika Pfeiffer Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Austria

Line Dance Classic Junior Intermediate Female 152 Alexandra Kamenev Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Germany

Line Dance Classic Youngster Intermediate Female 44 Sarah Schaltegger Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Switzerland

Line Dance Classic Youngster Intermediate Female 107 Keita Evelīna Ernstsone Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Latvia

Line Dance Classic Youngster Intermediate Female 136 Evelīna Kučere Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Latvia

Line Dance Classic Youngster Intermediate Male 148 Jonas Jurkaitis Smooth Lithuania

Line Dance Classic Adult Intermediate Female 118 Benedikte Rike Grønlund Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Norway

Line Dance Classic Adult Intermediate Male 87 Tomáš Říha Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Czech Republic



Line Dance Classic Jade Intermediate Female 122 Tina steiniche Rasmussen Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Norway

Line Dance Classic Pearl Intermediate Female 1 Martina  Kemeter Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Austria

Line Dance Classic Pearl Intermediate Female 124 Amine Wälde Smooth Norway

Line Dance Classic Pearl Intermediate Female 143 Lena Wingaard Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Norway

Line Dance Classic Ruby Intermediate Female 18 Daiva Ruikyte Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Lithuania

Line Dance Classic Ruby Intermediate Female 57 Regina Kailer Smooth Austria

Line Dance Classic Ruby Intermediate Female 120 Merethe Rike Gronlund Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Norway

Line Dance Classic Ruby Intermediate Female 150 Heidi Brenden Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Norway

Line Dance Classic Emerald Intermediate Female 13 Audrone Saveikiene Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Lithuania

Line Dance Classic Emerald Intermediate Female 16 Christine Fehringer Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Austria

Line Dance Classic Emerald Intermediate Female 51 Silke Reimers Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Germany

Line Dance Classic Emerald Intermediate Female 61 Bjørg Anita Gustavsen Riste Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Norway

Line Dance Classic Emerald Intermediate Female 63 Kelli Haugen Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Norway

Line Dance Classic Emerald Intermediate Female 106 Vilmante Tolisiene Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Lithuania

Line Dance Classic Adult Advanced Female 91 Barbara Wöhry Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Austria

Line Dance Classic Jade Advanced Female 36 Zuzka Prosencová Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Czech Republic

Line Dance Classic Ruby Advanced Female 11 Christine Stein-Köpf Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Germany

Line Dance Classic Ruby Advanced Female 17 Sonja Schöndorfer Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Austria

Line Dance Classic Ruby Advanced Female 48 Monica Fabricatore Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Italy

Line Dance Classic Ruby Advanced Female 140 Bente Johnsen Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Norway

Line Dance Open Adult Newcomer Male 49 Emil Langdal Tørstad Cuban-Funky-Showdance Norway

Line Dance Open Jade Newcomer Female 33 Charlotte Obrestad Cuban-Funky-Showdance Norway

Line Dance Open Ruby Newcomer Female 41 Jeanette Frisholm Cuban-Funky-Showdance Norway

Line Dance Open Ruby Newcomer Female 82 Annette Antonsen Cuban-Funky Norway

Line Dance Open Ruby Newcomer Female 102 Hanne Helseth Cuban-Funky Norway

Line Dance Open Ruby Newcomer Female 104 Trine  Petersen Cuban-Funky-Showdance Norway



Line Dance Open Ruby Newcomer Female 135 Christine Mo Cuban-Funky-Showdance Norway

Line Dance Open Emerald Newcomer Female 23 Hege Røed Cuban-Funky-Showdance Norway

Line Dance Open Emerald Newcomer Female 66 Silvia Junkert Cuban-Funky Austria

Line Dance Open Emerald Newcomer Male 59 Reinhard Fischer Cuban-Showdance Austria

Line Dance Open Junior Novice Female 77 Sofija Fjodorova Cuban-Funky-Showdance Latvia

Line Dance Open Adult Novice Female 115 Charlotte Puelinckx Cuban-Funky-Showdance Netherlands

Line Dance Open Pearl Novice Female 24 Marit Hauge Cuban-Funky-Showdance Norway

Line Dance Open Pearl Novice Female 42 Patricia Nijenhuis Cuban-Funky-Showdance Netherlands

Line Dance Open Pearl Novice Female 101 Iren Løseth Cuban-Showdance Norway

Line Dance Open Pearl Novice Male 47 Markus Eiselt Cuban-Funky-Showdance Germany

Line Dance Open Ruby Novice Female 21 Christa Van Veldhuisen Cuban-Funky-Showdance Netherlands

Line Dance Open Ruby Novice Female 74 Violetta Schlemmer Cuban-Funky-Showdance Germany

Line Dance Open Ruby Novice Female 78 Ann-Jelena  Fjeld Cuban-Funky Norway

Line Dance Open Ruby Novice Female 112 Leslie Fjelltveit Cuban-Funky-Showdance Norway

Line Dance Open Emerald Novice Female 30 Liv Mari Korsnes Cuban-Funky-Showdance Norway

Line Dance Open Emerald Novice Female 55 Jelena Bachinska Cuban-Funky-Showdance Latvia

Line Dance Open Emerald Novice Female 94 Angelika Pfeiffer Cuban-Showdance Austria

Line Dance Open Junior Intermediate Female 152 Alexandra Kamenev Cuban-Funky-Showdance Germany

Line Dance Open Youngster Intermediate Female 44 Sarah Schaltegger Cuban-Funky-Showdance Switzerland

Line Dance Open Youngster Intermediate Female 107 Keita Evelīna Ernstsone Cuban-Funky-Showdance Latvia

Line Dance Open Youngster Intermediate Female 136 Evelīna Kučere Cuban-Funky-Showdance Latvia

Line Dance Open Adult Intermediate Female 118 Benedikte Rike Grønlund Cuban-Funky-Showdance Norway

Line Dance Open Adult Intermediate Male 87 Tomáš Říha Cuban-Funky-Showdance Czech Republic



Line Dance Open Jade Intermediate Female 122 Tina steiniche Rasmussen Cuban-Funky-Showdance Norway

Line Dance Open Jade Intermediate Female 149 Tina Nyheim Cuban-Funky-Showdance Norway

Line Dance Open Pearl Intermediate Female 1 Martina  Kemeter Cuban-Funky-Showdance Austria

Line Dance Open Pearl Intermediate Female 124 Amine Wälde Cuban-Funky Norway

Line Dance Open Pearl Intermediate Female 143 Lena Wingaard Cuban-Funky-Showdance Norway

Line Dance Open Ruby Intermediate Female 18 Daiva Ruikyte Cuban-Funky-Showdance Lithuania

Line Dance Open Ruby Intermediate Female 57 Regina Kailer Showdance Austria

Line Dance Open Ruby Intermediate Female 120 Merethe Rike Gronlund Cuban-Funky-Showdance Norway

Line Dance Open Emerald Intermediate Female 13 Audrone Saveikiene Cuban-Funky-Showdance Lithuania

Line Dance Open Emerald Intermediate Female 16 Christine Fehringer Cuban-Funky-Showdance Austria

Line Dance Open Emerald Intermediate Female 51 Silke Reimers Cuban-Funky-Showdance Germany

Line Dance Open Emerald Intermediate Female 61 Bjørg Anita Gustavsen Riste Cuban-Funky-Showdance Norway

Line Dance Open Emerald Intermediate Female 63 Kelli Haugen Cuban-Funky-Showdance Norway

Line Dance Open Adult Advanced Female 91 Barbara Wöhry Cuban-Funky-Showdance Austria

Line Dance Open Jade Advanced Female 36 Zuzka Prosencová Cuban-Funky-Showdance Czech Republic

Line Dance Open Ruby Advanced Female 11 Christine Stein-Köpf Cuban-Funky-Showdance Germany

Line Dance Open Ruby Advanced Female 17 Sonja Schöndorfer Cuban-Funky-Showdance Austria

Line Dance Open Ruby Advanced Female 140 Bente Johnsen Cuban-Funky-Showdance Norway

Line Dance Showcase Classic Youngster Female 107 Keita Evelīna Ernstsone Smooth-Lilt Latvia

Line Dance Showcase Classic Adult Female 91 Barbara Wöhry Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Austria

Line Dance Showcase Classic Ruby Female 11 Christine Stein-Köpf Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Germany

Line Dance Showcase Classic Ruby Female 17 Sonja Schöndorfer Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Austria

Line Dance Showcase Classic Ruby Female 48 Monica Fabricatore Smooth-Rise & Fall-Lilt Italy

Line Dance Showcase Classic Ruby Female 140 Bente Johnsen Smooth Norway

Line Dance Showcase Open Youngster Female 107 Keita Evelīna Ernstsone Cuban-Funky-Showdance Latvia

Line Dance Showcase Open Youngster Female 136 Evelīna Kučere Cuban-Funky-Showdance Latvia



Line Dance Showcase Open Adult Female 91 Barbara Wöhry Cuban-Funky-Showdance Austria

Line Dance Showcase Open Adult Male 87 Tomáš Říha Showdance Czech Republic

Line Dance Showcase Open Ruby Female 11 Christine Stein-Köpf Cuban-Funky-Showdance Germany

Line Dance Showcase Open Ruby Female 17 Sonja Schöndorfer Cuban-Funky Austria

Line Dance Showcase Open Ruby Female 48 Monica Fabricatore Cuban-Funky-Showdance Italy

Line Dance Showcase Open Ruby Female 80 Paula Puelinckx Cuban-Funky Netherlands

Line Dance Showcase Open Ruby Female 140 Bente Johnsen Cuban Norway

Line Dance Stars Elite Star Female 109 Anja Riste Classic 1-Classic 2-Showcase 1-Showcase 2-Medley Norway

Line Dance Stars Elite Star Female 130 Katelin Haugen Classic 1-Classic 2-Showcase 1-Showcase 2-Medley Norway

Line Dance Stars Grand Star Female 31 Anja Hauge Classic 1-Classic 2-Showcase 1-Showcase 2-Medley Norway

Line Dance Stars Majestic Star Male 19 Tommie Nijhuis Classic 1-Classic 2-Showcase 1-Showcase 2-Medley Netherlands

Line Dance Stars Majestic Star Male 68 Daan Geelen Showcase 1-Showcase 2 Netherlands

Line Dance Free Style Adult Starter - 47 Markus Eiselt Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Germany

Line Dance Free Style Adult Starter - 87 Tomáš Říha Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Czech Republic

Line Dance Free Style Junior Experienced - 77 Sofija Fjodorova Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Latvia

Choreography Choreography Beginner - 46 Markus Eiselt Bimbo Germany

Choreography Choreography Beginner - 62 Kelli Haugen Summer Funshine Norway

Choreography Choreography Beginner - 85 Tomáš Říha Do You Wanna Dance Czech Republic

Choreography Choreography Beginner - 90 Barbara Wöhry Turn it up Austria

Choreography Choreography Beginner - 112 Leslie Fjelltveit You\'re the one that I want Norway

Choreography Choreography Beginner - 134 Ann-Kristin Sunstad You're Drunk, Go Home Norway

Choreography Choreography Beginner - 138 Tine Hildisch The Rocking Gambler Norway

Choreography Choreography Beginner - 142 Helene Sandøy Pedersen Drop in the ocean Norway

Choreography Choreography Improver/intermediate - 46 Markus Eiselt Lovebug Germany

Choreography Choreography Improver/intermediate - 62 Kelli Haugen Glendora Norway

Choreography Choreography Improver/intermediate - 90 Barbara Wöhry Stay with me baby Austria



Choreography Choreography Improver/intermediate - 129 Katelin Haugen Stylin' Norway

Choreography Choreography Improver/intermediate - 133 Margit Bata Walkin' All Over My Heart Austria

Choreography Choreography Improver/intermediate - 142 Helene Sandøy Pedersen I`m losing it Norway

Choreography Choreography Improver/intermediate - 147 Stefan Schützer Har Du Lyst Har Du Lov (If You Want to, You're Allowed) Norway

Choreography Choreography Advanced - 46 Markus Eiselt Go You Own Way Germany

Choreography Choreography Advanced - 90 Barbara Wöhry Lover Austria

Couple Dance Newcomer Adult Newcomer - 86 Tomáš Říha and Zuzka Prosencová Night club-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Czech Republic

Couple Dance Classic Ruby Intermediate - 28 Teisutis Petraitis and Rima Petraitienė Triple Two-Night club-East Coast Swing-Waltz-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Lithuania

Couple Dance Classic Ruby Intermediate - 79 Paula Puelinckx and Peter Puelinckx Triple Two-Polka-Night club-East Coast Swing-Waltz-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Netherlands

Couple Dance Classic Adult Advanced - 111 Anja Riste  and Jose Miguel Belloque Vane Triple Two-Night club-East Coast Swing-Waltz-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Norway

Couple Dance Showcase Adult - 110 Anja Riste  and Jose Miguel Belloque Vane Night Club Norway

Couple Dance Stars Showcase Ultimate Stars - 84 Pim Van Grootel and Bella Scholtze Showcase 1 Sweden

ProAm Dance Starter Ruby (F) 105 Gro Berge with Raymond Sarlemijn Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast Swing Norway

ProAm Dance Starter Emerald (F) 67 Silvia Junkert with Raymond Sarlemijn Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast Swing Austria

ProAm Dance Starter Emerald (F) 151 Kjersti Bergersen Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast Swing Norway

ProAm Dance Newcomer Adult Newcomer (F) 116 Charlotte Puelinckx with Jose Miguel Belloque Vane Night club-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Netherlands

ProAm Dance Newcomer Ruby Newcomer (F) 103 Hanne Helseth with Raymond Sarlemijn Cha Cha-West Coast swing Norway

ProAm Dance Newcomer Emerald Newcomer (F) 95 Angelika Pfeiffer with Raymond Sarlemijn Night club-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Austria

ProAm Dance Classic Youngster Novice (F) 108 Keita Evelīna Ernstsone with Mickael Godeau Night club-East Coast Swing-Waltz-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Latvia

ProAm Dance Classic Adult Novice (F) 65 Kine Berg Volla with Raymond Sarlemijn Night club-Two Step-West Coast swing Norway

ProAm Dance Classic Adult Novice (F) 119 Benedikte Rike Grønlund with Pim van Grootel Night club-East Coast Swing-Waltz-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Norway

ProAm Dance Classic Jade Novice (F) 37 Zuzka Prosencová with Mickael Godeau Night club-East Coast Swing-Waltz-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Czech Republic



ProAm Dance Classic Jade Novice (F) 123 Tina steiniche Rasmussen with Pim van grootle Night club-East Coast Swing-Waltz-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Norway

ProAm Dance Classic Pearl Novice (F) 2 Martina  Kemeter with Roy Verdonk Night club-East Coast Swing-Waltz-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Austria

ProAm Dance Classic Pearl Novice (F) 43 Patricia Nijenhuis with Roy Verdonk Night club-East Coast Swing-Waltz-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Netherlands

ProAm Dance Classic Pearl Novice (F) 125 Amine Wälde with Raymond Sarleijn West Coast swing Norway

ProAm Dance Classic Ruby Novice (F) 12 Christine Stein-Köpf with Roy Verdonk Night club-East Coast Swing-Waltz-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Germany

ProAm Dance Classic Ruby Novice (F) 22 Christa Van Veldhuisen with Tommie Nijhuis Night club-East Coast Swing-Waltz-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Netherlands

ProAm Dance Classic Ruby Novice (F) 58 Regina Kailer with Raymond Sarlemijn West Coast swing Austria

ProAm Dance Classic Ruby Novice (F) 75 Rima Petraitienė with Mickael Godeau Night club-Waltz-Cha Cha Lithuania

ProAm Dance Classic Ruby Novice (F) 141 Bente Johnsen with Raymond Sarlemijn Night club-East Coast Swing-Waltz-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Norway

ProAm Dance Classic Ruby Novice (L) 154 Teisutis Petraitis with Anja Riste Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Lithuania

ProAm Dance Classic Adult Intermediate (F) 76 Baiba Apena with Mickael Godeau Night club-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Latvia

ProAm Dance Classic Adult Intermediate (F) 92 Barbara Wöhry with Roy Hadisubroto East Coast Swing-Waltz-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Austria

ProAm Dance Classic Pearl Intermediate (F) 81 Paula Puelinckx with Jose Miguel Belloque Vane Triple Two-Night club-East Coast Swing-Waltz-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Netherlands

ProAm Dance Classic Pearl Intermediate (F) 144 Lena Wingaard with Raymond Sarlemijn Triple Two-Night club-East Coast Swing-Waltz-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Norway

ProAm Dance Classic Ruby Intermediate (F) 121 Merethe Rike Gronlund with Pim Van Grootel Night club-East Coast Swing-Waltz-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Norway

ProAm Dance Classic Ruby Intermediate (L) 7 Peter Puelinckx with Anja Riste Night club-Waltz-Two Step-Cha Cha-West Coast swing Belgium

ProAm Dance Showcase Pearl (F) 145 Lena Wingaard with Raymond Sarlemijn Two Step Norway

ProAm Dance Showcase Ruby (L) 8 Peter Puelinckx with Anja Riste Two Step Belgium

ProAm Dance Stars Blooming Stars (F) 153 Alexandra Kamenev with Roy Verdonk Classic 1 Germany

ProAm Dance Stars Ultimate Stars (F) 32 Anja Hauge with Roy Verdonk Classic 1-Classic 2-Showcase 1-Showcase 2 Norway

ProPro Dance Showcase Pearl (L) 20 Tommie Nijhuis with Anja Riste Two Step Netherlands

Partner Dance Starter Senior - 60 Reinhard Fischer and Dagmar Fischer Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Austria

Partner Dance Starter Senior - 131 Tomas Sevre and Yvonne  Sevre Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway



Partner Dance Starter Senior - 132 Yvonne  Sevre  and Tomas Sevre Dance 1-Dance 2-Dance 3 Norway


